
2025 MOWING  SCHEDULE        
        COMMENTS / ISSUES: 

Tuesday Friday Name 

22-Apr   Ken Tatsuno 

  25-Apr Wayne Andrew 

29-Apr   David Bruce 

  2-May Larry Roberts 

6-May   Ron Hammarsted 

  9-May Ron Stelmak 

13-May   Wilfred Torres 

  16-May Gary Bonazzo 

20-May   Ken Tatsuno 

  23-May Wayne Andrew 

27-May   David Bruce 

  30-May Larry Roberts 

3-Jun   Ron Hammarsted 

  6-Jun Ron Stelmak 

10-Jun   Wilfred Torres 

  13-Jun Gary Bonazzo 

17-Jun   Ken Tatsuno 

  20-Jun Wayne Andrew 

24-Jun   David Bruce 

  27-Jun Larry Roberts 

1-Jul   Ron Hammarsted 

  4-Jul Ron Stelmak 

8-Jul   Wilfred Torres 

  11-Jul Gary Bonazzo 

15-Jul   Ken Tatsuno 

  18-Jul Wayne Andrew 

22-Jul   David Bruce 

  25-Jul Larry Roberts 

29-Jul   Ron Hammarsted 



  1-Aug Ron Stelmak 

5-Aug   Wilfred Torres 

  8-Jul Gary Bonazzo 

12-Aug   Ken Tatsuno 

  15-Aug Wayne Andrew 

19-Aug   David Bruce 

  22-Aug Larry Roberts 

26-Aug   Ron Hammarsted 

  29-Aug Ron Stelmak 

2-Sep   Wilfred Torres 

  5-Sep Gary Bonazzo 

9-Sep   Ken Tatsuno 

  12-Sep Wayne Andrew 

16-Sep   David Bruce 

  19-Sep Larry Roberts 

23-Sep   Ron Hammarsted 

  26-Sep Ron Stelmak 

30-Sep   Wilfred Torres 

  3-Oct Gary Bonazzo 

7-Oct   Ken Tatsuno 

  10-Oct Wayne Andrew 

14-Oct   David Bruce 

  17-Oct Larry Roberts 

21-Oct   Ron Hammarsted 

  24-Oct Ron Stelmak 

28-Oct   Wilfred Torres 

  31-Oct Gary Bonazzo 

4-Nov   Ken Tatsuno 

  7-Nov Wayne Andrew 

11-Nov   David Bruce 

  14-Nov Larry Roberts 

18-Nov   Ron Hammarsted 

  21-Nov Ron Stelmak 
 



Mowing List  (Name/Email contact information): 

Wayne Andrew- awandrew2002@yahoo.com 

David Bruce- manddbruce@gmail.com 

Ken Tatsuno- kentazno@gmail.com 

Wilfred Torres- wilfredtorres60@gmail.com 

Gary Bonazzo- gbonazzo@ymail.com 

Larry Roberts- Lrob143@gmail.com 

Ron Hammarsted- rhammarsted@sbcglobal.net 

Ron Stelmak- ron.stelmak@gmail.com 

 

Standby mowing list (Name/Email contact information): 

Andrew Figlar- safiglar320@gmail.com 

Stu Miller- smbikerat@gmail.com 

Chuck Schif- CharlesJSchif@gmail.com 

Al (AJ) Pires- pires3403@aim.com 

Jim Fino- jfino1955@gmail.com  

 

NOTE: If you are not able to make the scheduled mowing please contact someone on the ‘Standby 

Mowing List’ to take your place or make a switch with someone on the ‘Mowing List’. Either way please 

text Wayne Andrew @ (203) 942-3002 if you have made a change. The scheduled mower is responsible 

for seeing that their date is covered.  

 

mailto:awandrew2002@yahoo.com
mailto:kentazno@gmail.com
mailto:Lrob143@gmail.com
mailto:rhammarsted@sbcglobal.net
mailto:ron.stelmak@gmail.com
mailto:smbikerat@gmail.com

